
1 

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED   

              OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PMU, KOZHIKODE 

Notice Inviting Tender 

e-Tender No. PMU/KKD/e TENDER/ 09 /24-25  Dt 09-10-2024 

Competitive on line tenders are invited from reputed contractors for the work of “Construction of HT 

Covered Conductor & Insertion of 100 kVA Transformer at Chirakkal temple under Electrical 

Section Mukkam”, as detailed below: 

E-Tender Reference No. PMU/KKD/e TENDER/ 09 /24-25  Dt 09-10-2024 

Name of Work Construction of HT Covered Conductor & In-

sertion of 100 kVA Transformer at Chirakkal 

temple under Electrical Section Mukkam 

Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 23300/- (By on-line payment 

by NEFT/RTGS only) 

Probable Amount of Contract (P A C) Rs. 9,29,996.65/- (excluding taxes) 

Tender Document fee Rs 1900/- + GST @ 18%   (Total 

Rs.2242/-) (By on-line 

 payment by NEFT/RTGS only) 
 

  

 

Bid publishing date     09-10-2024 05.00PM 

Period of completion     120 days 

Online bid submission start date      10-10-2024 11.00AM 

Last date and time of Online submission 

of bid 

     18-10-2024 03.00 PM 

Date &Time of opening of Bid     24-10-2024 11.00 AM 

Availability of bid forms Can be downloaded from the website             

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in 

 

 The bid documents and other details may be downloaded from the website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. All communications shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer, 

PMU, Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd,Vydhyuthibhavanam, Kozhikode-673011.    

      

       Details are also available at website www.kseb.in                                                                                                        
                                           Executive Engineer, 

                                                                                  PMU,  Kozhikode-673011                                                                            

 

 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.kseb.in/


2 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1) All bidders participating in the tender should have a valid Digital Signature  Certificate 

availed from an approved Certifying Authority. More details about e-   tendering procedure will be 

available from National Informatics Centre,  Thiruvananthapuram on all working days from 10.30 

am to 5.30 pm. (Phone  No.0471-2577088, 2577188, 91-9995755177). 

2) The bid documents and other details can be down loaded from the website 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in . 

3) The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) for an amount of Rs. 23300/- and a non-  

refundable tender document fee of Rs. 2242/-(including 18% GST), total  

Rs. 25542/- (Rupees Twenty FiveThousand Five Hundred and Forty Two only) shall be remitted 

on line to the account number in the remittance form  

provided by the e-Procurement system for this particular tender. Only NEFT &  

RTGS remittance is allowed. The NEFT facility for online payment may be  

exercised at least 48 hours before the closing date of the bid to ensure that payment towards tender 

document fee and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-procurement system. Mode 

of payment other than NEFT/ RTGS will not be allowed. Separate or split remittance for tender 

document fee and EMD shall be treated as invalid transactions. Kerala Government Public Sector 

undertakings are exempted from furnishing EMD. 

4) The offers shall be submitted in Single Bid system. 

5) All the tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated covers on the above 

website and no manual submission shall be entertained. 

6) The rate should remain firm for 6 months from the date of opening of bid. The rate should be 

quoted as per format given in the e-tender portal. 

 

7) The taxes and duties applicable should be indicated separately 

8) All communications regarding the tender including queries if any shall be  done online within the e-

procurement system at website http://etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

9) The bid shall be opened online at the office of the Executive Engineer, PMU, Vydhyuthi Bhavanam, 

Kozhikode on the date and time mentioned above. Those intending bidders/their representatives may 

be present at  the time of opening 

10)  The successful bidder shall execute an agreement in form prescribed by the Board for the due 

fulfilment of the contract within the period specified in the Work Order and shall furnish security 

deposit equal to 5 % of the contract value before signing the agreement. 

11)  KSEB reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. 

12)  This notice can also be viewed in KSEB website, www.kseb.in. Further details ,if any required 

,can be had from the Office of the Executive Engineer, PMU, Vydhyuthi Bhavanam,  Kozhikode-

673011,   Phone:  9446008354, 9496018427, 9496018425 

 

13)  Kerala government public sector undertakings are exempted from furnishing EMD. All 

communications shall be addressed to the Executive Engineer, PMU, Vydhyuthi bhavanam,  

Kozhikode-673011 only. 

14)  All tenders must have PAN card 

 

                                                               Executive Engineer, 

                                                               PMU,  Kozhikode-673011 

http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://etenders.kerala.gov.in/
http://www.kseb.in/

